501954044 06/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sysview Technology, Inc.	12/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Document Capture Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1772 Technology Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13183429
Application Number:	13311496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439 Phone: (215) 568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jon M. Isaacson
Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **IT-0003, **IT-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Rae Workman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger - Sysview and DCT#page1.tif source=Merger - Sysview and DCT#page2.tif source=Merger - Sysview and DCT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028368 FRAME: 0165

£80 00 73

501954044



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DOCUMENT CAPTURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SYSVIEW TECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DOCUMENT CAPTURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3492006 8100M

071361162

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6265101

DATE: 12-27-07

PATENT REEL: 028368 FRAME: 0166

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:48 FM 12/26/2007 FILED 02:20 PM 12/26/2007 SRV 071361162 - 3492006 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

BUBBIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

Document Capture Technologies, Inc.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware) Sysview Technology, Inc.	
a corporation incorporated on the 15 day of February	2002
pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State	of Delaware;
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns 90% of Document Capture Technologies, Inc. Incorporated on the	E corporation D. pursuant to the
and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors meeting hold on the 20 day of December 2007 and did merge into itself-said Document Capture Technologic	duly adopted at a
which resolution is in the following words to wit:	
WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 90% of the outportment Capture Technologies, Inc., a corpora	distanding stock of tion organized and
exiting under the laws of Delaware and	•
WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge into itself the sale Technologies, Inc. and to be possessed of all the cate	

NOW, THEREFORE, HE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself said Document Capture Tsohnologies Autand assumes all of its flabilities and obligations, and FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Document Capture Technologies, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a cortifled copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of ____New Castle FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be said they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoeyor, whother within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its ourporate scal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this day of December 2007 Namo; David Clark Print or Type Chief Investment Officer Title; (Insert if applicable) FURTHER RESOLVED that _ Sysview Technology, Inc. relinquishes its corporate name and assumes in place thereof the name Document Capture Technologies, Inc.

공 • 여

RECORDED: 06/13/2012

261-836-4088

nec se di iiidag _ _DbC

REEL: 028368 FRAME: 0168